
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:138
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2012
FUNDS FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF SCHOOLS
Das Shri Khagen

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds sanctioned for establishment of new schools under Rashtriya Madhayamik Shiksha Abhiyan and Model School Scheme during the last three years and the current year, year-wise with a particular reference to North East;

(b) whether his Ministry is coordinating with the Tribal Affairs Ministry with regard to setting up of Eklavya Model Residential Schools in each State of North East;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the decision taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) provides financial assistance for establishment o f new Government secondary schools (Classes IX-X) and strengthening of existing government secondary schools. Funds released under RMSA and Model Schools during the last three years and current year to the States/UTs along with North Eastern States are as under:-

        (Rs. in Crore)

Year Fund Fund Fund Fund released
 released to released      released     under Model
 States/UTs     under RMSA to         School to
 under RMSA      to North     States/UTs   North Eastern
 Eastern        Under         States
 States         Model
 School

2009-10      547.83  72.75       251.71  8.83
2010-11     1480.10  125.43       480.12  39.09
2011-12     2495.90  232.86      1088.39  78.48
2012-13      726.94  85.00        39.22  0.00

(b) to (d) At present, Schools supported under RMSA and Model Schools Schemes do not have provision for residential facilities and are meant for children of all groups. The Eklavya Model Residential Schools are exclusively for ST students.
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